2025 HOPEWELL INTRAMURALS 
ATTENTION: Please be aware of which group your homeroom is a part of below, and which days you are supposed to attend on the schedule. 6th grade groups will alternate Tuesdays, while 5th grade groups will alternate Thursdays. Gym doors will open at 7:45 AM. Be sure to wear sneakers! If there is a cancellation, you will be notified ahead of time via phone call.
GROUPS:
6th – 1 (Doyle, Swisher, Ebersole, Sauer, Patrick)
6th – 2 (Gillinger, Elisio, Sperow, MacNeil, Hocker)
5th – 1 (Kelleher, Jones, Crum, Gambrell, Moroz, Gollatz)
5th – 2 (Massimo, O’Leary, Olsen, Kimberling, Shahadi, Hanna)

INTRAMURALS FULL SCHEDULE:
Tuesday March 11 - 6th – 1 (Doyle, Swisher, Ebersole, Sauer, Patrick)
Thursday March 14 - 5th – 1 (Kelleher, Jones, Crum, Gambrell, Moroz, Gollatz)
Tuesday March 18 - 6th – 2 (Gillinger, Elisio, Sperow, MacNeil, Hocker)
Thursday March 20 - 5th – 2 (Massimo, O’Leary, Olsen, Kimberling, Shahadi, Hanna)
Tuesday March 25 - 6th – 1 (Doyle, Swisher, Ebersole, Sauer, Patrick)
Thursday March 27 - 5th – 1 (Kelleher, Jones, Crum, Gambrell, Moroz, Gollatz)
Tuesday April 1 - 6th – 2 (Gillinger, Elisio, Sperow, MacNeil, Hocker)
Thursday April 3 - 5th – 2 (Massimo, O’Leary, Olsen, Kimberling, Shahadi, Hanna)
Tuesday April 8 - 6th – 1 (Doyle, Swisher, Ebersole, Sauer, Patrick)
Thursday April 10 - 5th – 1 (Kelleher, Jones, Crum, Gambrell, Moroz, Gollatz)
NO SCHOOL/INTRAMURALS Tuesday 4/15 and Thursday 4/17
Tuesday April 22 - 6th – 2 (Gillinger, Elisio, Sperow, MacNeil, Hocker)
Thursday April 24 - 5th – 2 (Massimo, O’Leary, Olsen, Kimberling, Shahadi, Hanna)
Tuesday April 29 - 6th – 1 (Doyle, Swisher, Ebersole, Sauer, Patrick)
Thursday May 1 - 5th – 1 (Kelleher, Jones, Crum, Gambrell, Moroz, Gollatz)
Tuesday May 6 - 6th – 2 (Gillinger, Elisio, Sperow, MacNeil, Hocker)
Thursday May 8 - 5th – 2 (Massimo, O’Leary, Olsen, Kimberling, Shahadi, Hanna)
Tuesday May 13 - 6th – 1 (Doyle, Swisher, Ebersole, Sauer, Patrick)
Thursday May 15 - 5th – 1 (Kelleher, Jones, Crum, Gambrell, Moroz, Gollatz)
Tuesday May 20 - 6th – 2 (Gillinger, Elisio, Sperow, MacNeil, Hocker)
Thursday May 22 - 5th – 2 (Massimo, O’Leary, Olsen, Kimberling, Shahadi, Hanna)

